

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK'S OFFICE

Sep 12, 2016, 11:10 am

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

No. 92846-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ALYNE FORTGANG,
Petitioner/Appellant/Plaintiff,

v.

WOODLAND PARK ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY a/k/a WOODLAND
PARK ZOO,
Respondent/Defendant.

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* OF THE WASHINGTON
COALITION OF OPEN GOVERNMENT**

Margaret Pak Enslow
WSBA #38982
Enslow Martin PLLC
701 Fifth Ave., Suite 4200
Seattle, Washington 98104
Tel (206) 262-8220
Fax (206) 262-8001
margaret@enslowmartin.com

*Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Washington Coalition for Open Government*

FILED E
SEP 21 2016
WASHINGTON STATE
SUPREME COURT
bjh

 ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS 1

II. INTRODUCTION..... 1

III. ISSUES PRESENTED..... 2

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

V. ARGUMENT 5

 A. Private entities are subject to PRA disclosure requirements if they function like government agencies..... 5

 B. Under the facts of this case, the government funding factor weighs in favor of disclosure..... 7

VI. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Neighborhood Alliance of Spokane County v. County of Spokane, 172
Wn.2d 702, 261 P.3d 119 (2011)..... 5

Telford v. Thurston County Board of Commissioners, 95 Wn. App.149,
974 P.2d 886 (1999)..... passim

Worthington v. Westnet, 182 Wn.2d 500, 341 P.3d 995 (2015) 6

Statutes

RCW 42.56.010 5
